Total 3,429,888 11,145,304 

The other receivables relate to subscriptions.  

4. Net assets attributable to shareholders 

The company’s authorised capital amounts to three million euros (EUR 3,000,000) divided into ten (10) priority shares and 
two hundred ninety-nine million nine hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred ninety (299,999,990) ordinary shares, 
divided into twenty-six (26) series of ordinary shares designated with the letters A to Z, each with nominal value of one cent 
(EUR 0.01). The issued capital and share premium are fully paid up. EUR 45,000 was issued and paid up on the Z shares (the